

PR 2009/4ER - Erratum - Income tax: FEA Plantations Project 2008 Late Grower - Option 4 Unit

 This cover sheet is provided for information only. It does not form part of *PR 2009/4ER - Erratum - Income tax: FEA Plantations Project 2008 Late Grower - Option 4 Unit*

 View the [consolidated version](#) for this notice.



Erratum

Product Ruling

Income tax: FEA Plantations Project 2008 Late Grower – Option 4 Unit

This Erratum corrects Product Ruling PR 2009/4 by correcting the percentage used to calculate the Management Fee and Rent and correcting the terminology of paragraph 81.

PR 2009/4 is corrected as follows:

1. Paragraph 34

- (a) Omit from the table '3.3%'; substitute '3%'.
- (b) Omit from the table '13.2%'; substitute '12%'.
- (c) Omit from the table '7.7%'; substitute '7%'.

2. Paragraph 81

Omit the second, third and fourth dot points; substitute:

- a Management Fee of 3% of the Gross Harvest Proceeds;
- Rent of 12% of the Grower's proportionate share of the Gross Harvest Proceeds in Option 1 and 2 Woodlots;
- Rent of 7% of the Grower's proportional share of the Gross Harvest Proceeds in Option 3 Woodlot; and

This Erratum applies on and from 25 February 2009.

Commissioner of Taxation

8 April 2009

ATO references

NO: 2006/20258

ISSN: 1441-1172

ATOlaw topic: Income Tax ~~ Product ~~ timber